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Question:


With reference to the answer given to 2016-17 Supplementary Budget Estimates question on notice number 39:


How many meetings with parliamentary heads of department has the Parliamentary

Services Commissioner attended since his appointment in December 2014?


How many meetings of the ICT Advisory Board has the Parliamentary Services

Commissioner attended?


Answer:


The Parliamentary Service Commissioner has met with Rob Stefanic, Secretary

Department of Parliamentary Services five times:

1. 22 December 2015

2. 11 February 2016

3. 22 June 2016

4. 22 September 2016

5. 14 December 2016


The Commissioner met with Carol Mills, former Secretary Department of

Parliamentary Services once on 11 March 2015.


The Commissioner attended a Parliamentary Department Heads meeting for one agenda item on 18 February 2015.


The Commissioner has attended three Parliamentary ICT Advisory Board meetings:

1. 9 September 2015

2. 25 November 2015

3. 15 February 2017

